Approved by the Order of the Chairman of the Board Rector of Al-Farabi KazNU dated 14.10.2022 №525
based on the decision of the Academic Council of the University
dated 29.09.2022 № 1

Permanent Members of the Dissertation Council for the defense of dissertations for the conferment of the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (PhD), Professional Doctorate for 2022-2025

Direction of training	Educational program
8D101 – Health care	8D10101 - Public Health

Nº	Name (position in the Dissertation Council) Chair, Deputy Chair, Academic Secretary	Affiliation, position	Academic Degree, Academic title
1	Kalmataeva Zhanna Amantayevna Chair	Al-Farabi Kazakh National University, Dean of the Faculty of Medicine and Health care	Doctor of Medical Sciences, Professor
2	Vinnikov Denis Vladimirovich Deputy Chair	Head of the Scientific Research Laboratory of Health and Environment, Al- Farabi Kazakh National University	Doctor of Medical Sciences, Associate Professor
3	Kalmakhanov Sundetgali Berkinuly Academic Secretary	Al-Farabi Kazakh National University, Faculty of Medicine and Public Health, Deputy Director of the Higher School of Public Health for Research and Innovation and International Relations	Candidate of Medical Sciences
4	Davletov Kairat Kirghizbayevich	Vice-Rector for Scientific Work of S.D.Asfendiyarov KazNMU	Candidate of Medical Sciences, Associate Professor

5	Usataeva Gainel	Al-Farabi Kazakh	Candidate of Medical
	Meirtaevna	National University,	Sciences, Associate
		Director of the Center	Professor, Associate
		"Local Ethics	Professor of the
		Committee"	Department of
			Epidemiology,
			Biostatistics and
			Evidence-Based
			Medicine